SLDS0703 series - 10µH...1.0mH 1.7A...160mA
160mA...1.7A
SMD power inductors
SLDS0703 series - 10µH...1.0mH 1.7A...160mA
• Shielded
• Suited for both EMC and energy storage using (filters, SMPS, etc.)
• Tape & Reel packaging
• Other values on request
Code Nominal Inductance1 Nominal Current2 Max DCR3
SLDS0703100F 10 µH 1.68 A 72 mΩ
SLDS0703120F 12 µH 1.52 A 98 mΩ
SLDS0703150F 15 µH 1.33 A  130 mΩ
SLDS0703180F 18 µH 1.20 A 140 mΩ
SLDS0703220F 22 µH 1.07 A 190 mΩ
SLDS0703270F 27 µH 0.96 A 210 mΩ
SLDS0703330F 33 µH 0.91 A 240 mΩ
SLDS0703390F 39 µH 0.77 A 320 mΩ
SLDS0703470F 47 µH 0.76 A 360 mΩ
SLDS0703560F 56 µH 0.68 A 470 mΩ
SLDS0703680F 68 µH 0.61 A 520 mΩ
SLDS0703820F 82 µH 0.57 A 690 mΩ
SLDS0703101F 100 µH 0.50 A 790 mΩ
SLDS0703121F 120 µH 0.49 A 890 mΩ
SLDS0703151F 150 µH 0.43 A  1.27 Ω
SLDS0703181F 180 µH 0.39 A 1.45 Ω
SLDS0703221F 220 µH 0.35 A 1.65 Ω
SLDS0703271F 270 µH 0.32 A 2.31 Ω
SLDS0703331F 330 µH 0.28 A 2.62 Ω
SLDS0703391F 390 µH 0.26 A 2.94 Ω
SLDS0703471F 470 µH 0.24 A 4.18 Ω
SLDS0703561F 560 µH 0.22 A 4.67 Ω
SLDS0703680F 680 µH 0.19 A 5.73 Ω
SLDS0703821F 820 µH 0.18 A 6.54 Ω
SLDS0703102F 1000 µH 0.16 A 9.44 Ω
Dimensions
mm Drawing
.stp file
Download
A max 7.5
B max 7.5
H max 3.5
C typ 7.2
D typ 1.8
E typ 5.4
1 Tolerances ±20% - Measured @100KHz-100mV up to 119.9µH – 1kHz-100mV 120µH or more
2 Max continuous DC current for 40°C temperature rise and 25% max inductance drop
3 Referred to 20°C.
subject to change without notice    ●    all rights reserved     ●    any reproduction without written authorization is forbidden    ●   this catalogue replaces any previous issues
  84
INDUCTIVE COMPONENTS CATALOGUE   •   May 2023 I T A C O I L   s.r.l.  •  CAPONAGO (MB) ITALY  •  +39 02 95745131  •  contatto@itacoilmail.it  •  www.itacoilweb.com
SMD power inductorsSMD power inductors
180mA...1.8A
SLDS0704 series - 10µH...1.0mH 1.8A...180mA
• Shielded
• Suited for both EMC and energy storage using (filters, SMPS, etc.)
• Tape & Reel packaging
• Other values on request
Code Nominal Inductance1 Nominal Current2 Max DCR3
SLDS0704100F 10 µH 1.84 A 49 mΩ
SLDS0704120F 12 µH 1.71 A 58 mΩ
SLDS0704150F 15 µH 1.47 A  81 mΩ
SLDS0704180F 18 µH 1.31 A 91 mΩ
SLDS0704220F 22 µH 1.23 A 110 mΩ
SLDS0704270F 27 µH 1.12 A 150 mΩ
SLDS0704330F 33 µH 0.96 A 170 mΩ
SLDS0704390F 39 µH 0.91 A 230 mΩ
SLDS0704470F 47 µH 0.88 A 260 mΩ
SLDS0704560F 56 µH 0.75 A 350 mΩ
SLDS0704680F 68 µH 0.69 A 380 mΩ
SLDS0704820F 82 µH 0.61 A 430 mΩ
SLDS0704101F 100 µH 0.60 A 610 mΩ
SLDS0704121F 120 µH 0.52 A 660 mΩ
SLDS0704151F 150 µH 0.46 A  880 mΩ
SLDS0704181F 180 µH 0.42 A 980 mΩ
SLDS0704221F 220 µH 0.36 A 1.17 Ω
SLDS0704271F 270 µH 0.34 A 1.64 Ω
SLDS0704331F 330 µH 0.32 A 1.86 Ω
SLDS0704391F 390 µH 0.29 A 2.85 Ω
SLDS0704471F 470 µH 0.26 A 3.01 Ω
SLDS0704561F 560 µH 0.23 A 3.62 Ω
SLDS0704680F 680 µH 0.22 A 4.63 Ω
SLDS0704821F 820 µH 0.20 A 5.20 Ω
SLDS0704102F 1000 µH 0.18 A 6.00 Ω
Dimensions
mm Drawing
.stp file
Download
A max 7.5
B max 7.5
H max 4.5
C typ 7.2
D typ 1.8
Etyp 4.5
1 Tolerances ±20% - Measured @100KHz-100mV
2 Max continuous DC current for 40°C temperature rise and 25% max inductance drop
3 Referred to 20°C.
subject to change without notice     ●   all rights reserved     ●    any reproduction without written authorization is forbidden   ●   this catalogue replaces any previous issues
85
INDUCTIVE COMPONENTS CATALOGUE   •  May 2023I T A C O I L   s.r.l.  •  CAPONAGO (MB) ITALY  •  +39 02 95745131  •  contatto@itacoilmail.it  •  www.itacoilweb.com
SLDS1204 series - 3.9µH...330µH 6.5A...500mA
500mA...6.5A
SLDS1204 series - 3.9µH...330µH 6.5A...500mA
• Shielded
• Suited for both EMC and energy storage using (filters, SMPS, etc.)
• Tape & Reel packaging
• Other values on request
Code Nominal Inductance1 Nominal Current2 Max DCR3
SLDS12043R9F 3.9 µH 6.50 A 15 mΩ
SLDS12044R7F 4.7 µH 5.70 A 18 mΩ
SLDS12046R8F 6.8 µH 4.90 A  23 mΩ
SLDS12048R2F 8.2 µH 4.60 A 26 mΩ
SLDS1204100F 10 µH 4.50 A 28 mΩ
SLDS1204120F 12 µH 4.00 A 38 mΩ
SLDS1204150F 15 µH 3.20 A 50 mΩ
SLDS1204180F 18 µH 3.10 A 57 mΩ
SLDS1204220F 22 µH 2.90 A 66 mΩ
SLDS1204270F 27 µH 2.80 A 80 mΩ
SLDS1204330F 33 µH 2.70 A 97 mΩ
SLDS1204390F 39 µH 2.10 A 132 mΩ
SLDS1204470F 47 µH 1,90 A 140 mΩ
SLDS1204560F 56 µH 1.80 A 190 mΩ
SLDS1204680F 68 µH 1.50 A  220 mΩ
SLDS120482F 82 µH 1.30 A 260 mΩ
SLDS1204101F 100 µH 1.20 A 308 mΩ
SLDS1204121F 120 µH 1.10 A 380 mΩ
SLDS1204151F 150 µH 0.95 A 530 mΩ
SLDS1204181F 180 µH 0.85 A 620 mΩ
SLDS1204221F 220 µH 0.80 A 700 mΩ
SLDS1204271F 270 µH 0.60 A  870 mΩ
SLDS1204331F 330 µH 0.50 A 990 mΩ
Dimensions
mm Drawing
.stp file
Download
A max 12.3
B max 12.3
H max 4.5
C typ 11.8
D typ 5.0
E typ 7.8
1 Tolerances ±20% - Measured @100KHz-100mV
2 Max continuous DC current for 40°C temperature rise and 25% max inductance drop
3 Referred to 20°C.
subject to change without notice    ●    all rights reserved     ●    any reproduction without written authorization is forbidden    ●   this catalogue replaces any previous issues
  86
INDUCTIVE COMPONENTS CATALOGUE   •   May 2023 I T A C O I L   s.r.l.  •  CAPONAGO (MB) ITALY  •  +39 02 95745131  •  contatto@itacoilmail.it  •  www.itacoilweb.com
SLDS1205 series - 1.3µH...1.0mH 8.0A...400mA
400mA...8.0A
SLDS1205 series - 1.3µH...1.0mH 8.0A...400mA
• Shielded
• Suited for both EMC and energy storage using (filters, SMPS, etc.)
• Tape & Reel packaging
• Other values on request
Code Nominal Inductance1 Nominal Current2 Max DCR3
SLDS12051R3F 1.3 µH 8.00 A 12 mΩ
SLDS12052R1F 2.1 µH 7.00 A 14 mΩ
SLDS12053R1F 3.1 µH 6.00 A  17 mΩ
SLDS12054R4F 4.4 µH 5.00 A 20 mΩ
SLDS12055R8F 5.8 µH 4.40 A 21 mΩ
SLDS12057R5F 7.5 µH 4.20 A 24 mΩ
SLDS1205100F 10 µH 4.00 A 25 mΩ
SLDS1205120F 12 µH 3.50 A 27 mΩ
SLDS1205150F 15 µH 3.30 A 30 mΩ
SLDS1205180F 18 µH 3.00 A 34 mΩ
SLDS1205220F 22 µH 2.80 A 36 mΩ
SLDS1205270F 27 µH 2.30 A 51 mΩ
SLDS1205330F 33 µH 2.10 A 57 mΩ
SLDS1205390F 39 µH 2.00 A 68 mΩ
SLDS1205470F 47 µH 1.80 A 75 mΩ
SLDS1205560F 56 µH 1.70 A 110 mΩ
SLDS1205680F 68 µH 1.50 A 120 mΩ
SLDS1205820F 82 µH 1.40 A 140 mΩ
SLDS1205101F 100 µH 1.30 A 160 mΩ
SLDS1205121F 120 µH 1.10 A 170 mΩ
SLDS1205151F 150 µH 1.00 A 230 mΩ
SLDS1205181F 180 µH 0.90 A 290 mΩ
SLDS1205221F 220 µH 0.80 A 400 mΩ
SLDS1205271F 270 µH 0.75 A 460 mΩ
SLDS1205331F 330 µH 0.68 A 510 mΩ
SLDS1205391F 390 µH 0.65 A 690 mΩ
SLDS1205471F 470 µH 0.58 A 770 mΩ
SLDS1205561F 560 µH 0.54 A 860 mΩ
SLDS1205681F 680 µH 0.48 A 1.20 Ω
SLDS1205821F 820 µH 0.43 A 1.34 Ω
SLDS1205102F 1000 µH 0.40 A 1.53 Ω
Dimensions mm
Drawing .stp file
Download
A max 12.3
B max 12.3
H max 6.0
C typ 11.8
D typ 5.0
E typ 7.6
1 Tolerances ±30% - Measured @100KHz-100mV up to 9.9µH | tolerances ±20% - Measured @1KHz-100mV 10µH or more
2 Max continuous DC current for 40°C temperature rise and 25% max inductance drop
3 Referred to 20°C.
subject to change without notice     ●   all rights reserved     ●    any reproduction without written authorization is forbidden   ●   this catalogue replaces any previous issues
87
INDUCTIVE COMPONENTS CATALOGUE   •  May 2023I T A C O I L   s.r.l.  •  CAPONAGO (MB) ITALY  •  +39 02 95745131  •  contatto@itacoilmail.it  •  www.itacoilweb.com
SLDS1207 series - 1.2µH...1.0mH 9.8A...550mA
550mA...9.8A
SLDS1207 series - 1.2µH...1.0mH 9.8A...550mA
• Shielded
• Suited for both EMC and energy storage using (filters, SMPS, etc.)
• Tape & Reel packaging
• Other values on request
Code Nominal Inductance1 Nominal Current2 Max DCR3
SLDS12071R2F 1.2 µH 9.80 A 7 mΩ
SLDS12072R4F 2.4 µH 8.00 A 12 mΩ
SLDS12073R5F 3.5 µH 7.50 A  14 mΩ
SLDS12074R7F 4.7 µH 6.80 A 16 mΩ
SLDS12076R1F 6.1 µH 6.60 A 18 mΩ
SLDS12077R6F 7.6 µH 5.90 A 20 mΩ
SLDS1207100F 10 µH 5.40 A 22 mΩ
SLDS1207120F 12 µH 4.90 A 24 mΩ
SLDS1207150F 15 µH 4.50 A 30 mΩ
SLDS1207180F 18 µH 3.90 A 39 mΩ
SLDS1207220F 22 µH 3.60 A 43 mΩ
SLDS1207270F 27 µH 3.40 A 46 mΩ
SLDS1207330F 33 µH 3.00 A 65 mΩ
SLDS1207390F 39 µH 2.75 A 73 mΩ
SLDS1207470F 47 µH 2.50 A  100 mΩ
SLDS1207560F 56 µH 2.35 A 110 mΩ
SLDS1207680F 68 µH 2.10 A 140 mΩ
SLDS1207820F 82 µH 1.95 A 160 mΩ
SLDS1207101F 100 µH 1.70 A 220 mΩ
SLDS1207121F 120 µH 1.60 A 250 mΩ
SLDS1207151F 150 µH 1.42 A 280 mΩ
SLDS1207181F 180 µH 1.30 A 350 mΩ
SLDS1207221F 220 µH 1.16 A 390 mΩ
SLDS1207271F 270 µH 1.06 A 560 mΩ
SLDS1207331F 330 µH 0.95 A 640 mΩ
SLDS1207391F 390 µH 0.88 A 700 mΩ
SLDS1207471F 470 µH 0.79 A 980 mΩ
SLDS1207561F 560 µH 0.73 A 1.07 Ω
SLDS1207681F 680 µH 0.67 A 1.46 Ω
SLDS1207821F 820 µH 0.60 A 1.64 Ω
SLDS1207102F 1000 µH 0.55 A 1.82 Ω
Dimensions
mm Drawing
.stp file
Download
A max 12.3
B max 12.3
H max 8.0
C typ 12.0
D typ 5.0
E typ 7.6
1 Tolerances ±30% - Measured @100KHz-100mV up to 9.9µH | tolerances ±20% - Measured @1KHz-100mV 10µH or more
2 Max continuous DC current for 40°C temperature rise and 25% max inductance drop
3 Referred to 20°C.
subject to change without notice    ●    all rights reserved     ●    any reproduction without written authorization is forbidden    ●   this catalogue replaces any previous issues
  88
INDUCTIVE COMPONENTS CATALOGUE   •   May 2023 I T A C O I L   s.r.l.  •  CAPONAGO (MB) ITALY  •  +39 02 95745131  •  contatto@itacoilmail.it  •  www.itacoilweb.com